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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
110 - General Fund
10 - County Revente

Account Code Account Title

 FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast  FY 2019 Budget

100 00

40000 Property Taxes 1,402,553.95 1,440,000.00 1,096,429.47 1,450,000.00
40100 Soil and Water Conservation Property Tax 2,028.50 2,320.00 1,542.96 2,320.00
40200 Sales Tax 932,264.89 925,000.00 817,362.90 945,000.00
40300 Replacement Tax 218,573.64 211,000.00 168,485.37 200,000.00
40400 Income Tax 988,205.08 1,000,000.00 848,644.75 1,050,000.00
40450 Video Gaming Tax 2,999.09 5,500.00 16,260.14 18,026.01
40500 Penalties & Cost & Interest 130,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
40800 Sale of Property 1,100.00

41000 St Attny Salary Refund Relmbur 111,960.96 111,960.96 93,773.66 111,960.96
41100 Supv Assessmnt Salary Reimburse 29,312,52 26,000.00 24,817.74 29,898.50
41110 Probation Salary Refund Reimbr 137,910.29 175,000.00 223,959.89 145,000.00
41120 Public Defender Salary Reimb 34,325.72 32,806.00 28,608.10 34,332.99
41130 Election Judge Salary Reimburs 6,300.00 14,000.00 6,885.00 6,500.00
41170 IEMA Grant-Reimb ESDA Exp 3,598.97 12,214.67 12,323.14 20,310.00
41200 Refund & Reimbursements 3,669.52 5,500.00 1,306.00 3,500.00
42101 Administrative Center Rental 34,021.02 34,068.00 29,204.64 33,395.36
42120 Farm Services Agency Rent 69,231.24 69,231.24 57,692.70 69,231.24
42130 911 ETSB Rental 6,515.40 9,466.00 7,159.17 9,823.33
42400 Licenses 7,300.00 5,350.00 8,725.00 5,350.00
42700 Animal Registration Fees 100,903.00 83,500.00 65,185.00 82,000.00
42710 Public Safety Fines (Animals) 25.00 45.00 80.00 0.00
42720 Animal Control Dog Claim Fees 7,768.76 5,000.00 3,265.00 4,000.00
42800 Bullding & Zoning Fees 29,386.08 40,000.00 23,608.35 30,000.00
43000 Interest On Investments 2,339.85 1,900.00 8,432.07 2,000.00
43100 Interest Other County Office 500.65 600.00 485.74 600.00
45100 Sheriff Fees 35,963.01 42,000.00 31,490.67 40,000.00
45110 Sheriff Work Release R & Rmb 1,680.00 1,000.00 4,470.00 1,000.00
45120 Sheriff Inmate Phones 6,924.71 3,000.00 4,719.35 4,500.00
45130 Sheriff Inmate Med Reimburse 249,95 1,500.00 0.00 3,000.00
45140 Sheriff GPS Reimbursement 3,177.50 2,000.00 1,5934.85 2,000.00
45200 Circuit Clerk Fees 133,793.21 135,000.00 115,705.89 135,000.00
45210 Circuit Clerk Traffic Fines 187,790.96 200,000.00 138,918.17 200,000.00
45220 Circuit Clerk Criminal Fines 39,555.70 40,000.00 25,101.45 35,000.00
45230 Circuit Clerk St Attny Fees 10,993.51 12,500.00 8,102.64 13,000.00
45240 Circuit Clerk Animal Confine 2,880.00 3,000.00 2,837.77 5,000,00
45250 Circuit Clerk Pub Defend Fee 6,472.40 6,000.00 5,951.46 8,000.00
45260 Circuit Clerk Corporate Drgs 1,149.93 1,500.00 503.84 1,000.00
45270 Circuit Clerk County Fees 60,397.13 70,000.00 48,205.78 65,000.00
45300 Court Costs Service Fees 15,878.74 19,000.00 12,261.44 20,000.00
45400 Co Recorder Real Est Trans Tax 47,859.33 55,000.00 45,442,58 40,000.00
45410 County Recorder Fees 79,153.60 80,000.00 76,626.20 75,000.00
45420 County Clerk Fees 72,198.00 70,000.00 50,278.99 65,000.00
45500 Co Treasurer Drg Dist Fees 26,411.41 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00
45510 Copy Fees 5,642.30 6,000.00 7,262,08 6,000.00
46100 Transfer From Farm Account 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
46120 Transfer From Co Hwy (Admin) 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
110 - General Fund
10 - County Reveriue

Account Code  Account Title _ FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
46150 Transfer From Auto County Clk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
46160 Transfer From Auto County Redr 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
46170 Transfer From Auto Circuit Clk 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
46190 Trans From Court Document Stor 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
46220 Transfer From Law Library 12,000.00 13,800.00 13,800.00 13,800.00
48000 Miscellaneous
48500 Donations 10.00 .00 50.00 0.00
49405 Hazardous Materials Preparedness 451.05

Total 100 00 5,196,879.52 5,297,761.87 4,449,455.00 5,311,548.39
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110 - General Fund
20 - Judicial Commitiee

Account Code  Account Title

210
50110
50130
5015¢
50160
50170
51220
60100
60160
61000
61030
61040
61060
61070
63400
63500
65575
66100
66111
66120
66200
66320
66400
66450
69160
79010
79030

Total 210

215
50110
50140
60875
61030
63000

Total 215

Sheriff

Dept Head Salary
Administrative Assistant Salary
Sergeant & Lieutenant Satary
Merit Deputies Salary
Correctional Officer Salary
Janltor Salary

Office Expense

Merit Board Expense

Mileage & Travel

Gas & Qil

Maintenance of Autos
Maintenance Of Radio Equipment
Radios & Auto Equipment
Training

Uniform & Weapon Allowance
Service Contracts

Diet Of Prisoners

Arrestee's Medical Expenses
Medicine

Prisoner Supplies

GPS Home Confinement
Leads

Investigation Expense
Expenditures for Public Safety
Maintenance & Repairs
Household Supplies

Sheriff

Corener

Dept Head Salary

Deputy Clerk Salary
Autopsies & X-Rays & Etc
Gas & Oil

Education & Dues Expense

Coroner

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

~ FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast  FY 2019 Budget
70,574.62 72,500.00 71,848.32 74,000.00
43,690.45 45,405.00 34,745.82 65,232.75
239,707.18 234,069.00 165,974.39 240,519.09
569,022.83 577,876.00 638,949.70 578,050.19
542,902.94 538,763.00 544,354.42 546,284.23
49,183.15 49,430.00 46,445.19 51,248.08
8,941.44 8,000.00 10,649.45 5,000.00
235.50 250.00 384.00 250.00
1,490.00 2,000.00 1,799.04 2,000.00
43,067.52 40,000.00 46,560.78 52,000.00
18,273.54 26,000.00 31,278.41 27,000.00
280.00 500.00 288.00 500.00
34.62 500.00 60.00 500.00
170.71 9,000.00 4,665.71 9,000.00
9,466.55 10,000.00 9,442.58 10,000.00
18,876.83 25,500.00 32,578.57 33,275.00
86,971.13 80,000.00 73,039.90 81,500.00
17,472.60 10,000.00 6,614.80 12,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,024.97 4,500.00 5,094.53 5,000.00
2,199.50 2,000.00 758.40 2,000.00
6,356.66 8,100.00 5,896.70 8,200.00
1,165.86 3,000.00 1,303.94 3,000.00
150.00
30,333.15 32,500.00 19,623.20 32,500.00
12,332.69 13,000.00 11,630.84 13,000.00
(1,780,174.44)  (1,792,853.00)  (1,764,136.68)  (1,856,059.34)
40,398.05 41,398.00 41,152.51 41,398.00
6,133.41 7,000.00 7,000.08 7,000.00
31,328.00 45,000.00 38,290.80 45,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.00
(77,859.46) (93,398.00) (86,443.39) {93,398.00)
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Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

110 - General Fund
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code  Account Title FY 2017 Actual
220 States Attorney
50110 Dept Head Salary 125,454,95 128,958.96
50120 Assistant Dept Head 122,870.75 124,848.00
50140 Deputy Clerk Salary 40,770.09 41,601.00
60100 Office Expense 5,549.02 5,000.00
60915 Publications 1,906.05 1,000.00
63000 Education & Dues Expense 11,921.51 12,000.00
66500 Criminal Prosecution 10,656.98 12,000.00
Total 220 States Attorney (323,129.35) (325,408.00)
225 Emergency Mgmt Agency
50110 Dept Head Salary 16,710.39 16,975.33
60100 Office Expense 1,898.15 600.00
60920 Postage 10.40 0.00
61000 Mileage & Travel 1,766.76 2,675.00
61030 Gas & Oil
61040 Auto Maintenance
61070 Radios & Auto Equipment 1,573.02 0.00
63000 Education & Dues Expense 125.00 350.00
65575 Service Contracts
67100 Telephone 954.31 750.00
98150 Flood 2018 0.00 0.00
Total 225 Emergency Mgmt Agency (23,038.03) (21,354.33)
230 Courts
50135 Chief Deputy Salary 24,715.73 27,000.00
51110 Bailiff Salary 46,777.00 43,000.00
60100 Office Expense 1,619.33 3,000.00
60915 Publications 360.95 0.00
60930 Library 30,358.96 21,630.00
66510 Court Setvices ©,856.28 10,000.00
66520 Special Attorney Hire 3.167.49 12,000.00
66551 Boarding of Jurors 455.00 0.00
66560 Reimbursement Judges Salary 1,152.82 2,000.00
Total 230 Courts {115,463.56) (118,630.00)
235 Jurors
66550 Juror Fees 44,062.02 42,000.00
66551 Boarding Of Jurors 0.00 200,00
Total 235 Jurors (44,062.02) (42,200.00)

126,559.73
122,525.24

41,602.87
5,420.26
1,028.05

11,854.26

7,950.60

(316,941.01)

16,663.05
245.20

1,508.46

0.00
345.00

757.51
2,627.76

(22,146.98})

27,027.28
45,106,98
1,414.26
0.00
29,539.30
4,953.74
1,735.08

1,245.46

(111,022.09)

45,873.53
0.00

(45,873.53)

FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

131,796.06
127,344.96

43,788.14
5,000.00
1,000.00

12,000.00

12,000.00

(332,929.20)

17,318.58
1,700.00
0.00
790.00
1,200.00
600.00
0.00
375.00
9,600.00
750.00
0.00

{(32,333.58)

28,090.86
43,000.00
3,000.00
0.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
0.00
2,000.00

(119,090.86)

45,000.00
0.00

(45,000.00)



110 - General Fund
20 - Judicial Commitee

Account Code Account Title

240
50110
51120
60100

61000
61040

63000
63500
66310
66330
66350

Total 240

245
50110
50135
50140

Total 245

250
50110
50120
66520

Total 250

Probation
Dept Head Salary

Probation Officers Salary

Office Expense

Mileage & Travel
Maintenance of Autos

Education 8 Dues Expense
Uniform & Weapon Allowance

Juvenile Boarding

Early Intervention (Juvenile}

Drug Testing
Probation

Circuit Clerk
Dept Head Salary
Chief Deputy Salary
Deputy Clerk Salary

Circuit Clerk

Public Defender
Dept Head Salary
Assistant Dept Head
Special Attorney Hire

Public Defender

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual

66,482.40
264,8%4.36
2,584.36

1,627.82
364.04

250.00
305.96
38,235.36
0.00
177.50

(374,921.80)

58,538.82
29,243.21
134,237.18

(222,019.21)

51,608.12
32,786.86
18,000.00

(102,484.98)

FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

67,974.00
282,500.00
2,000.00

2,500.00
1,000.00

600.00
500.00
26,500.00
1,000.00
10,00

(384,574.00)

59,500.00
29,714.00
1137,928.00

(227,142.00)

51,500.00
30,692.00
18,000.00

(100,192.00)

66,286.93
271,309.45
2,410.31

1,558.78
55.14

360.00
360.00
33,077.51
0.00
0.00

(375,418.11)

58,917.71
29,160.38
133,142.73

(221,220.82)

50,541.85
32,006.70
18,000,00

(100,548.55)

69,223.00
292,748.80
2,000.00

2,500.00
1,000.00

600.00
500.00
35,000.00
1,000.00
0.00

(404,571.80)

61,250.00
30,307.81
141,351.27

(232,909.08)

51,500.00
30,692.00
19,000.00

(101,192.00)
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110 - General Fund
30 - Zoning & Planning Commiltee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actval  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

310
51160
51380
60100
60915
61000
£1020

Total 310

Zoning And Planning
Board Zoning Appealsper Diem
Inspections
Office Expense
Publications
Mileage & Travel
Board Of Appeals Travel

Zoning And Planning

1,800.00 1,000.00 300.00
10,800.00 15,000.00 16,200.00
640.80 1,000.00 960.11
379.99 1,000.00 187.02
6,289.84 8,000.00 6,782.33
668,24 _750.00 101.38
(20,578.87) (26,750.00) (24,530.83)

FY 2019 Budget

1,000.00
15,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
11,000.00
750.00

{29,750.00)
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110 - General Fund
46 - Tax Committee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2015

410 County Clerk
50110 Dept Head Salary
50135 Chief Deputy Salary
50140 Deputy Clerk Salary
60100 Office Expense
60950 Yearbook Tax Rate Book Expense
61000 Mileage & Travel
63000 Education & Dues Expense
65000 Maintenance Contracts
Total 410 County Clerk
415 Elections
50140 Deputy Clerk Salary
51370 Election Judges Salaries
60400 Voter Canvassing Expense
60555 Ballots & Supplies & Equipment
63400 Training
65000 Maintenance Contracts
Total 415 Elections
420 Assessment Office
50110 Dept Head Salary
50135 Chief Deputy Salary
50140 Deputy Clerk Salary
60100 Offlce Expense
60900 Tax Maps Service
60915 Publications
61000 Mileage & Travel
63000 Education & Dues Expense
Total 420 Assessment Office
425 Board Of Review
51150 Salaries Board Of Review
60100 Office Expense
61000 Mileage & Travel
Total 425 Board Of Review

_ FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
58,538.82 59,500.00 58,917.71 61,250.00
59,531,11 60,489.00 59,363.44 61,698.75
47,159.91 46,358.00 40,771.49 42,640.85

3,993.97 4,300.00 3,056.69 4,300.00
100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
46.01 100.00 0.00 100.00
220.00 400.00 92.09 400.00
500.00 500.00 541.99 1500.00
(170,089.82)  (171,747.00) (162,743.41)  (170,989.60)
44,032.50 45,519.00 44,671.49 46,656.34
19,566.76 42,000.00 25,476.58 23,500.00
80.35 200.00 135.78 200.00
39,742.95 64,000,00 50,825.60 50,000.00
2,865.85 7,000.00 2,573.65 3,000.00
7,000.00 3,000.00 2,457.58 3,000.00
(113,288.41)  (161,719.00) (126,140.68)  (126,356.34)
58,850.37 59,797.00 58,684.58 61,547.00
34,330.01 30,600.00 30,030.64 31,212.02
39,521.83 41,601.00 53,737.36 42,640.85
5,850.50 8,000.00 5,842.58 8,000.00
27,100.00 23,000.00 22,440.00 23,000.00
7,253.12 15,800.00 1,066.70 7,500.00
426.42 750.00 459,07 750.00
1,155.00 1,005.00 930.00 1,200.00
(174,487.25)  (180,553.00) (173,190.93)  (175,849.87)
10,387.00 10,998.00 10,998.00 10,998.00
1,284.19 1,000.00 851.36 1,000.00
672.13 500.00 359.17 500.00
(12,343.32) (12,498.00) (12,208.54) (12,498.00)



110 - General Fund
40 - Tax Committee

Account Code Account Title

430
50110
50135
50140
60100

Total 430

435
60920
60921

Total 435

440
50110
60100
60880
60885
60915
60920
61000
65575
98000

Total 440

510
50110
50130
50135
50140
60100
60305
60350
60915
61000
63000
65550
65575
79010
57110

Total 510

County Treasurer
Dept Head Salary
Chief Deputy Salary
Deputy Clerk Salary
Office Expense

County Treasurer

Postage For County Offices
Postage
Postage Meter Maintenance

Postage For County Offices

Animal Control
Dept Head Salary
Office Expense
Office Supply Vaccination Tags
Animal Care
Publications
Postage
Mileage & Travel
Service Contracts
Miscellaneous

Animal Control

Finance/IT
Dept Head Salary
Adminlistrative Assistant Salary
Chief Deputy Salary
Deputy Clerk Salary
Office Expense
Computer & Copier Paper Supply
Systems Expense
Publications
Mileage & Travel
Education & Dues Expense
Software Contracts Licenses
Service Contracts
Maintenance & Repairs
Contingent

Finance/TT

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2015

(232,663.90}

(257,391.00)

(201,201.90)

FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
58,538.82 59,500.00 58,917.71 60,500.00
38,590.64 38,943.00 38,218.28 39,721.58
21,940.59 21,920.00 20,665.67 21,320.43

3,280.00 7,000.00 2,849.34 7,000.00
(122,350.05) (127,363.00) (120,651.00) {128,542.01)
51,422.43 48,000.00 50,620.02 54,500.00
449141 5,000.00 6,182.78 5,000.00
(55,913.84} {53,000.00} (56,802.80) (59,500.00)
12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,191.43 2,800.00 978.25 3,000.00
21,995.00 24,000.00 22,201.98 24,000.00
64.10 0.00 0.00
72,00 100.00 55.64 0.00
6,440.58 4,500.00 4,498.81 6,500.00
22,710.00 20,000.00 18,876.29 22,000.00
71.00 0.00 _0.00 0.00
(65,544.11) (63,400.00) (58,610.98} (67,500.00)
71,019.15 75,000.00 43,604.65 45,000.00
32,376.47 32,898.00 32,848.36 0.00
27,250.00

29,506.12 29,643.00 30,383.02 11,352.12
3,135.07 3,500.00 4,672.94 3,500.00
2,525.89 3,000.00 1,411.98 3,000.00
0.00 15,000.00 0.00 45,000.00

96.75 150.00

94.28 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
700.00 2,025.00 225.00 2,025.00
62,739.26 53,625.00 65,666.09 53,625.00
30,367.50 25,200.00 21,964.44 30,200.00
200.16 1,500.00 328.67 1,500.00
0.00 15,000.00 _0.00 15,000.00

(238,602.12)
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110 - General Fund
60 - Finance Committee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
610 County Board
50110 Dept Head Salary 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,800.00
50120 Assistant Dept Head 800.00 960.00 960.00 960.00
50140 Deputy Clerk Salary 18,653.96 6,800.00 0.00 0.00
51130 County Board Members 7,485.00 8,000.00 7,596.00 8,500.00
51360 Committee Services 14,895.00 15,000.00 12,900.00 15,000.00
60100 Office Expense 6,597.42 2,320.00 367.18 2,320.00
60915 Publications 1,200.60 1,000.00 3,114.74 1,500.00
61000 Mileage & Travel 12,772.80 14,000.00 12,787.22 14,000.00
63001 Dues 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
66530 Legal Fees 1,163.12 10,000.00 13,301.50 10,000.00
69140 Auditor Fees 42,500.00 44,150.00 42,500.00 42,500.00
Total 610 County Board (110,867.90) (108,530.00) (99,826.64) {101,080.00)
615 Other
52310 Group Insurance 388,583.37 390,000.00 390,000.00 410,000,00
52340 Monthly Fixed Costs Life 29,60 0.00 0.00
68100 Emp Benefits (Accum Sick Pay) 22,197.64 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
68190 Soil & Water Conservat’n 2,028.03 2,320.00 1,542.96 2,320.00
68220 Industrial Development Assn 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
69100 Birth & Death Certificate 388.00 400.00 325.00 400.00
71550 Transfer to Group Insurance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71700 Trans Regn'l Office Education 73,921.00 80,490.00 80,490,00 80,447.00
73000 Transfer To Joint Dispatch Fd 163,381.91 116,705.00 116,705.04 115,500.00
g7110 Contingent 0.00 57,000.00 57,000.00 50,000.00
98000 Miscellanecus 0.00 _0.00 _0.00 0.00
Total 615 Other (675,529.55) (701,915.00) (701,063.00) (713,667.00)
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110 - General Fund
70 - Management Serv Committee

Account Code  Account Title

710 Maintenance
50110 Dept Head Salary
51220 Janitor Salary
60915 Publications
65575 Service Contracts
67100 Telephone
67200 Electricity
67300 Water
67310 Natural Gas - Heating
79010 Maintenance & Repairs
75030 Household Supplies
Total 710 Maintenance
715 Capital Improvements
81150 Capital Expense Sheriff

Total 715 Capital Improvements

GENERAL FUND TOTAL

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

23,958.42 21,849.00 21,702.80
11,125.69 13,467.00 13,861.27
59.15 0.00

17,020.37 23,500.00 35,696.10
44,415.97 48,000.00 45,707.92
82,681.61 80,000.00 81,898.50
22,105.50 25,000.00 19,095.46
23,433.81 35,000.00 17,119.61
13,732.45 20,000.00 12,135.04

6,368.34 5,000.00 5,371.21

(244,501.31) (271,816.00) (252,587.90})

74,563.70 50,000.00 48,454.27
(74,563.70) (50,000.00) (48,454.27)
60,604.64 5,288.54 (632,309.05)

22,731.25
13,802.96

0.00
31,275.00
48,000.00
80,000.00
17,500.00
29,000.00
20,000.00
6,000.00

(268,309.21)

1,420.38
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115 - Group Insurance Trust Fund
60 - Finance Commillee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2019 Budget

Account Cade  Account Title FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

615 Other
43000 Interest Cn Investments 23591 150,00 421.07
46130 Transfer From QOther Funds 0.00 119,617.89 0.00
46260 Transfer From General Fund 0,00 0.00 0.00
47500 Employee Contribution 230,903.42 223,614.00 229,268.09
47550 Employee Contribution-Dental 40,939.74 40,029.24 35,909.95
47600 Retirees Contribution 80,534.21 85,000.00 88,871.87
47650 Employer Share Ins-Qther Funds 68,112.49 0.00 15,868.50
47700 Genl Fund Contribution 441,656.87 390,000.00 217,469.71
52320 Monthly Fixed Costs Dental 37,399.43 40,029.24 38,403.96
52325 Monthly Fixed Costs - Vision 744,32 1,000.00 1,168.90
52330 Monthly Fixed Costs Health 712,486.88 708,590.00 797,437.25
52335 Monthly Fixed Costs - HRA Utilization 74,972.19 100,000.00 120,992.23
52340 Monthly Fixed Costs Life 4,927.92 5,500.00 5,968.50

Total 115 Group Insurance Fund 31,851.90 3,291.89 (376,161.65)

150.00
128,553.75
0.00
261,053.25
42,563.52
92,000.00
0.00
410,000.00
42,563.52
1,000.00
774,943.36
100,000.00
5,500.00

10,313.64
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120 - Unemployment Compensation
60 - Finance Committee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code  Account Title FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget

615 Other
40000 Property Taxes 4,987.49 5,000.00
43000 Interest On Investments 365.34 300.00
46130 Transfer From Other Funds 2,051.43 4,550.00
46270 Transfer From Joint Dispatch 1,126.89 812.50
46400 Transfer From 911 253.79 325.00
52210 Unemployment State Tax 13,718.48 22,000.00

Total 120 Unempioyment Compensation Fund (4,933.54) (11,012.50)

FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

4,582.74
1,347.52
2,099.39
1,338.01
0.00
19,353.92

(5,986.27)

5,000.00
300.00
4,387.50
1,462.50
162,50
20,000.00

(8,687.50)

Page: 12



Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
125 - Worker's Compensation
60 - Finance Commitlee

Account Code  Account Title _ FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

615 Other
40000 Property Taxes 84,775.09 120,000.00 77,332.69 85,000.00
41200 Refund & Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 1,960.80 0.00
43000 Interest On Investments 353.35 400,00 1,170.23 400.00
46130 Transfer From Other Funds 13,299.04 13,000.00 996,29 16,550.00
46270 Transfer From Joint Dispatch 653.41 0.00 0.00
46400 Transfer From 911 0.00 304.10 61.14 1,300.00
46450 Transfer From Joint Dispatch 0,00 500.00 0.00 1,000.00
52220 Worker's Comp Insurance 104,159.00 ~140,000.00 156,147.60 ~140,000.00

Total 125 Worker's Compensation Insurance Fund {5,078.11) (5,795.90) (74,626.45) (35,750.00)
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130 - Liability Insurance
80 - Finance Commitiee

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual

Budget

From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
615 Other
40000 Property Taxes 132,361.00 100,000.00 120,754.28 100,000.00
43000 Interest On Investments 615.89 400.00 2,169.80 400.00
52500 tiability Insurance 156,642.00 160,000.00 179,135.92 160,000.00
69175 Health Dept. Expense-County Share _0.00 0.00 _0.00 0.00
Total 130 Liability Insurance Fund {23,665.11) (59,600.00) (56,211.83) (59,600.00)
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135 - Retirement-IMRF
10 - County Revenue

Account Code Account TFitle

100
40001
43000
45400
46450
52420
52430
52440
52450

Total 135

00
IMRF Property Taxes
Interest On Investments
Transfer From 911
Transfer From Joint Dispatch
Co Share Of Retirement (IMRF)
Co Share Retirement (ECO IMRF)
911 Share Retirement (IMRF)
Joint Dispatch Share IMRF

Retirement - IMRF Fund

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual

1,645,043.14

4,569.44
7,508.00
33,041.24
998,361.37
100,000.00
8,845.44
32,961.23

550,013.78

FY 2018 Budget

600,000.00
3,500.00
9,000.00

33,470.00
600,000.00
25,000.00
9,000.00
33,470.00

(21,500.00)

FY 2018 Forecast

__FY 2019 Budget

545,634.62
19,055.26
3,269.98
16,153.68
506,561.47
0.00

0.00

6,959.63

600,000.00
3,500.00
3,000.00

25,000.00
0.00
25,000.00
3,000.00
25,000.00

578,500.00
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137 - Retirerment-FICA/Medicare
10 - Counly Revenue

Account Code  Account Title

100
40002
43000
46400
46450
52410

Total 137

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual ~ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

00

FICA Property Taxes
Interest On Investments
Transfer From 911

Transfer From Joint Dispatch
County Share Of FICA

Retirement - FICA/Medicare Fund

319,057.20 320,000.00 363,769.36
1,285.50 1,000.00 4,823.66
5,689.49 7,000.00 2,198.04

25,611.54 26,000.00 12,254.46

352,640.90 1400,000.00 386,246.08

(997.17) (46,000.00) (3,200.56)

375,000.00
3,000.00
4,000.00

35,000.00

400,000.00

17,000.00
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14980 - County Informalion Systems Fund
40 - Tax Committee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

510
40110
43000
46130
46160
46170
60350

Total 140

Finance/IT
Revenues
Interest On Investments
Transfer From Other Funds
Transfer From Auto County Redr
Transfer From Auto Circuit Clk
Systems Expense

County Information Systems Fund

10,000.00
20.09
5,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
29,646.64

5,373.45

FY 2018 Forecast

0.00
20.00 114.73
10,000.00 10,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
10,020.00 10,114.73

_ FY 2019 Budget

20.00
10,000.00
0.00

0.00
10,00

10,020.00
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145 - Counly Capital Improvement Fund
70 - Management Serv Commiltee

Account Code Account Title

710

43000
46100

46130
71300
79010
81303
81308
81310

81315

Total 145

Maintenance
Interest On Investments
Transfer From Farm Account
Transfer From Other Funds
Transfer Other
Maintenance & Repairs
2013-Heat Pumps {Admin)
2014-Courthouse/Jail Parking Lot
2014-Admin Sidewalk/Pkg Lot
2016-Admin Bldg/Exterior Paint

County Capital Improvement Fund

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual _FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2015 Budget

805.44
0.00

1.41
529,869.62
0.00
8,240.00
18,045.37
0.00

0.00

(555,348.14)

150.00
50,000.00
0.00

0.00
20,000.00
100,000.00
20,000.00
0.00

(89,850.00}

380.05
50,000.00

0.00

0.00
10,320.00
97,636.50

0.00

0.00

(57,576.45)

150.00
0.00

Q.00

0.00
20,000.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

{19,850.00)
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150 - County Farm
70 - Management Serv Cormmiltee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2019 Budget

~_FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

710
41200
42000
43000
60100
69125
71100
75000

Total 150

Maintenance
Refund & Reimbursements
Farm Rent
Interest Cn Investments
Office Expense
Farm Expense
Transfer To General Fund
Transfer To Co Cap Imprv Fund

County Farm Fund

12,837.00 40,000.00 0.00
137,922.09 109,305.00 109,304.25
143.34 106.00 454,12
44.62
20,563.46 53,576.37 29,180.30
100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
_0.00 50,000.00 0.00
30,294.35 (54,171.37) (19,421.93)

20,000.00
109,304.25
100.00

35,000.00
100,000.00
0.00

{5,595.75)
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155 - Sofid Waste Disposal
70 - Management Serv Commiltee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

_FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

710 Maintenance
43000 Interest On Investments
68160 Promotion & Public Relations
81220 Recycling Payments

Total 155 Solid Waste Disposal Fund

1,424.73 2,000.00 172.68 2,000.00
209.80 0.00

8,013.25 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

(6,798.32) (18,000.00) 172.68 (18,000.00)
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200 - Public Safely Tax Fund
60 - Finance Commiltee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

615
40250
43000
69160
71300

Total 200

Other

Public Safety Tax Revenue
Interest On Investments
Expenditures For Public Safety
Transfer Other

Public Safety Tax Fund

169,493.86 200,000.00 428,452.70
13.49 100.00 1,094.57

0.00 200,000.00 0.00

0.00 000 297,707.50
169,507.35 200,100.00 131,839.77

460,000.00
1,000.00
185,000.00
0.00

276,000.00
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310 - Sheriff's Public Safety Fund
20 - Judicial Commmitiee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

210 Sheriff
43000 Interest On Investments
45180 Book-In Fees
69160 Expenditures For Public Safety

Total 310 Sheriff's Public Safety Fund

14.28 20.00
10,140.00 11,000.00
14,892.43 10,000.00
(4,738.15) 1,020.00

FY 2019 Budget

41.81
12,146.40
7,765.62

4,422.59

17.50
9,000.00
9,000.00

17.50
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315 - Sheriff's Police Vehicle Fund
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code  Account Title

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

210
40800
43000
45190
45300
61080

Total 315

Sheriff

Sale of Property

Interest On Investments
Police Vehicle Fund Fees
Court Costs Service Fees
Sheriff Vehicle Equipment Exp

Sheriff's Police Vehicle Fund

7,000.00
13.67
3,809.58
0.98
28,250.00

(17,425.77)

0,00
20.00
3,500.00
0.00
5,000.00

(1,480.00)

FY 2018 Forecast

0.00
43,02
2,755.78

_1,068.00

1,730.80

FY 2019 Budget

2,000.00
15.00
3,000.00

5,015.00

0.00
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317 - Sheriff's e-Citation Fee Fund
20 - Judicial Committee

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/201%

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

Account Code  Account Title

210 Sheriff
43000 Interest On Investments
43100 Interest Other County Office
45195 Electronic Citation Fees

Total 317 Sheriff's e-Cltation Fee Fund

3.41 2.00 16.07 2.50
0.31 0.00
315.20 300.00 236.64 300.00
318.92 302.00 252.71 302.50
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320 - Arrestee’s Medlical Costs Fund
20 - Judicial Commiitee

Account Code  Account Title

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

210 Sheriff
43000 Interest On Investments
45160 Arrestee's Medical Costs Fee
66111 Arrestee's Medical Expenses

Total 320 Arrestee's Medical Costs Fund

1.04 0.25 46.69 0.50
9,371.02 6,500.00 7,875.68 5,000.00
5,998.76 6,000.00 _0.00 5,000.00
3,373.30 500.25 7,922.38 0.50
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325 - Drug Abuse Fund
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

210
42993
43000
66450
97110

Total 325

Sheriff

Drug Asset Forfeiture
Interest On Investments
Investigation Expense
Contingent

Drug Abuse Fund

0.00
20.46
440.00
3,176.00

(3,595.54)

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

1,000.00
15.00
1,000.00
0.00

15.00

0.00
70.72

0.00
0.00

70.72

500.00
17.50
1,000.00
0.00

(482.50}
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330 - Court Security Fee
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code Account Tite

210
42991
43000
45300
51330
60860
97110

Total 330

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

Sheriff
DUI Fees
Interest On Investments
Court Costs Service Fees
Court Security Officer Salaries
Court Security DUI Expenses
Contingent

Court Security Fund

£41.00
58.75
36,741.92
37,833.78
6,568.32
2,763.13

(9,723.56)

1,500.00
50.00
40,000.00
32,340.00
7,000.00
0.00

2,210.00

2,314.80
160.28
34,152.26
31,738.15
6,568.32
_456.60

(2,135.72)

1,500.00
50.00
38,500.00
32,986.51
7,000.00
0.00

63.49
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335 - Coronet Automation Fund
20 - Judicial Commiltee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

215
43000
45600
60100
60875
63000

Total 335

Coroner

Interest On Investments
Coroner Fees

Office Expense

Autopsies & X-Rays & Etc
Education & Dues Expense

Coroner Aitomation Fund

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
24.35 20.00 110.83
5,050.00 5,500.00 5,285.00
3,107.71 1,000.00 3,556.79
0.00 3,000.00 0.00
.00 1,100.00 0.00
1,966.64 420.00 1,839.04

0.00
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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
340 - Teen Court Fund
20 - Judicial Cormmittee

Account Code Account Title _ FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Farecast FY 2019 Budget
220 States Attorney
41258 Youth Diversion 4,819.38 5,000.00 3,876.01 5,000.00
43000 Interest On Investments 47.52 40.00 208.09 40.00
97130 Disbursements 79,15 5,000.00 681,68 5,000.00
Total 340 Teen Court Fund 4,787.75 40,00 3,402.42 40.00

Page: 29



342 - Drug Addiction Sves Fund
20 - Judicial Commiltee

Account Code  Account Title

Iroquots County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

220 States Attorney
42998 Circult Clerk Fees
43000 Interest On Investments

Total 342 Drug Addiction Services Fund

765.12 800.00
0.67 0.00
765.79 §00.00

930.00
8.75

938.75

800.00
0.00

800.00
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345 - Unclaimed Bonds
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code  Account Title

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

100 00
40110 Revenues
43000 Interest On Investments
71100 Transfer To General Fund

Total 345 Unclaimed Bonds Fund

0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
18.04 0.00 7.28 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18.04 0.00 7.28 0.00
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350 - Law Library
10 - County Revenue

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

_FY 2017 Actual  Fy 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

100 00
43000 Interest On Investments
45999 Other Fees
71100 Transfer To General Fund

Total 350 Law Library Fund

13,10 5.00 57.85 5.00
12,125.00 14,214.00 13,660.80 14,000.00
12,000.00 13,800.00 13,800.00  13,800.00
138.10 419,00 (81.35) 205.00
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355 - Probation Services Fee
20 - Judicial Committee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code  Account Title FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

240 Probation
41180 Reimbursement For Drug Testing 150.00 365.00 188.40 300.00
43000 Interest On Investments 242.19 125.00 1,081.04 125.00
45550 Probation Fees 25,768.02 29,500.00 28,487.23 26,000.00
45999 Other Fees 2,707.15 0.00 0.00
60180 Juvenile Expenses 14.25 1,000.00 62.24 1,000.00
60305 Computer & Copier Paper Supply 57.86 5,000.00 9,295.44 5,000.00
63200 Tultlon Reimbursement 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500,00
63400 Training 0.00 1,000.00 246.79 1,000.00
63500 Uniform & Weapon Allowance 0.00 1,000.00 1,387.20 1,000.00
65550 Software Contracts Licenses 2,617.37 1,500.00 1,254.23 1,500.00
66330 Early Intervention (Juvenile) 5859.00 2,000.00 720,00 2,000.00
66350 Drug Testing 583.75 1,200.00 790.80 1,200.00
98000 Miscellaneous 1,904.03 _2,500.00 .00 _2,500.00

Total 355 Probation Services Fee Fund 23,141.10 11,290.00 15,999.97 7,725.00
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357 - Probation Ops Fee
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code  Account Title

240
43000
45550
60100
61000
61040
63400

Total 357

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Threugh 11/30/2019

Probation

Interest On Investments
Probation Fees

Office Expense

Mileage & Travel
Maintenance of Autos
Training

Probation Ops Fee Fund

FY 2017 Actual
46.68 15.00
5,604.46 6,500.00
1,053.88 2,000.00
406.26 0.00
0.00 2,500.00
2B1.77 1,500.00
3,999.23 515.00

FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast  FY 2019 Budget

202.19 30.00
4,684.80 4,800.00
0.00 2,000.00
0.00

0.00 2,500.00
0.00 1,500.00
4,886.99 (1,170.00)
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360 - Court Document Storage Fund
20 - Judicial Committee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

245 Circuit Clerk
42999 Court Document Fees 48,364.93 54,000.00 45,784.57 50,000.00
43000 Interest On Investments 236.24 200.00 884.05 200.00
60850 Clrcuit Clerk Expenses 5,133.11 15,000.00 14,804.99 20,000.00
71100 Transfer To General Fund 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
72000 Transfer To Info Systems Fund 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
74000 Transfer Historical Document 13,500.00 113,500.00 13,500.00 113,500.00

Total 360 Court Document Storage Fund (5,031.94) 700.00 {6,636.36) (8,300.00)
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365 - Aufornation Circuit Clerk
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code_ Account Title

245
42998
43000
60130
71100
72000

Total 365

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

Circuit Clerk

Clircuit Clerk Fees

Interest On Investments
Automation Expenses
Transfer To General Fund
Transfer To Co Info Sys Fund

Circuit Clerk Automation Fund

49,193.03 54,000.00 46,575.83
208.20 180.00 864.35
12,484.20 15,000.00 17,489.58
25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
11,917.03 14,180.00 4,950.60

50,000.00
200.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
0.00

5,200.00
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370 - Automaltion Counly Clerk
40 - Tax Committee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code  Account Title FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

410 County Clerk
42996 County Clerk Fees 3,322.00 3,000.00 3,261.60 3,000.00
42997 Death Certiflcate Grant 2,780.00 1,200.00 1,288.00 1,200.00
43000 Interest On Investments 45.52 40.00 191.30 100.00
60130 Automation Expenses 613.00 3,200.00 504.00 3,200.00
71100 Transfer to General Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91120 Recorder Death Cert Surch Exp 2,780.00 0.00 _0.00 0.00

Total 370 County Clerk Automation Fund 2,754.52 1,040.00 4,236.90 1,100.00
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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
375 - Automation Counly Recorder
40 - Tax Committee

Account Code Account Title B FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

410 County Clerk
42995 County Recorder Fees 45,145.50 46,000.00 44,810.40 60,000.00
43000 Interest On Investments 164.08 125,00 745.66 200.00
45700 GIS Special Fund Fees 3,803.00 4,200,00 4,105.20 4,000.00
60130 Automation Expenses 6,400.00 12,500.00 14,063.56 14,000.00
71100 Transfer To General Fund 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
72000 Transfer To Co Info Sys Fund 10,000.00 0.00 _0.00 0.00

Total 375 County Recorder Automation Fund 7,712.58 12,825.00 10,597.70 25,200.00
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380 - Automalion Counly Treasurer
40 - Tax Committee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget

430 County Treasurer
42994 Treasurer Fees
43000 Interest On Investments
60100 Office Expense
60130 Automation Expenses

Total 380 County Treasurer Automation Fund

10,665.50
30.58
2,578.96
2,535.95

5,581.17

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

8,500.00
30.00
4,400.00
4,600.00

{470.00)

6,224.40
116.33
7,568.14
5,266.22

(6,493.63)

8,800.00

30.00
4,400.00
4,400.00

30.00
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382 - Automation States Atty
20 - Judicial Committee

Account Code  Account Title

220 States Attorney
43000 Interest On Investments
45235 States Atty Automation Fees
60130 Automation Expenses

Total 382 States Attorney Automation Fund

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

12.76 11.00
1,897.00 2,500.00
743,74 7,000.00
1,166.02 (4,489.00)

43.16
1,591.20
7,090.00

(5,455.64)

FY 2019 Budget

11.00
2,500.00
7,000.00

(4,489.00)
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385 - Election Grants
40 - Tax Committee

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title _ FY 2017 Actual

415 Elections
49165 HAVA Grant Phase III 0.00 0.00
49189 Voter Registration Grant Revenue 0.00 14,000.00
91189 Voter Registration Grant Expense 0.00 14,000.00

Total 385 Election Grants Fund 0.00 0.00

FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

0.00
13,427.10
13,647.28

{220.18)

0.00
14,000.00

14,000.00

0.00
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Irogquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2015

390 - Grants

60 - Finance Commiltee

Account Code Account Title FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

615 Other
49110 Coroner Death Cert Surch Grant 1,974.61 4,300.00 13,143.69 4,300.00
49200 SCAAP C O Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
49405 Hazaardous Materlals Preparedness Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
49410 EOC Equipment Grant 0.00 17,B50.00 0.00 0.00
91110 Coroner Death Cert Surch Exp 2,309.59 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
91200 SCAAP C O Salary Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91405 Hazaardous Materials Preparedness 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
91410 EQC Equipment Expense 0.00 17,850.00 6,691.02 0.00

Total 390 Grants Fund (334.98) 3,300.00 6,452.67 3,300.00
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395 - GIS Fund - Assessment
40 - Tax Committee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Fr 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

420 Assessment Office
43000 Interest On Investments
45700 GIS Special Fund Fees
46120 Transfer From Co Hwy (Admin)
50140 Deputy Clerk Salary
66700 GIS Expense

Total 395 GIS Fund

19.03 30.00 0.00 30.00
81,236.00 80,000.00 81,459.00 80,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
25,532.51 27,218.00 27,822.89 27,898.18

142,576.76 40,844.00 97,799.00 6,000.00
(76,854.24) 21,968.00 (34,162.89) 56,131.82
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415 - Trust Fand
10 - Counly Revenue

Account Code Account Title

100 ]
43000 Interest On Investments
48000 Miscellaneous
97110 Contingent

Total 415 Trust Fund

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

_ FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

11.55 5.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 08.00
11.55 5.00

75.98
0.00
0.00

75.98

5.00
0.00
0.00

5.00

Page: 4



424 - Indemnity Fund
10 - County Revenue

Account Code  Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

100 co
40020 Tax Sale
43000 Interest On Investments

Total 420 Indemnity Fund

11,200.00 8,200.00
246.38 100.00
11,446.38 §,300.00

B8,200.00 §,200.00
611.68 100.00
8,811.68 8,300.00
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425 - Revolving COAP Loan Fund
10 - Counly Revenue

Account Code Account Title

Iroquais County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/201%

FY 2017 Actual

FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast

100 [H0]
43000 Interest On Investments
44400 Katherine Blunk $105,000 7Yrs
44414 Katherine Blunk Int 7 Yr 5%
44510 The Gathering Int 5% 7 Yrs
75000 Transfer to Co Cap Imprv Fund

Total 425 Revolving CDAP Loan Fund

—— —— — — — —— ——— — — — —— — — ——— — — —— — — — — — —— — — — ——— — —— {— —, Vo— W S i i —

427 - Iroguois County Revolving Loan Fund
10 - County Revenue

Account Code  Account Title

1.41
0.00
0.00
0.00

141

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

100 00
43000 Interest On Investments
44400 Katherine Blunk $105,000 7Yrs
44410 Katherine Blunk Int 7 Yr 5%
46110 Trans From Other Funds-Admin
46230 Trans from Co Cap Impr Fund

Total 427 Iroquois County Revolving Loan Fund

67.43

0.00

0.00
64,869.62
465,000.00

5209,937.05

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

000

0.00

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

FY 2019 Budget

0.00
6,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,000.00

0.00
5,000.00
0.00

0.00
6,000.00
0.00

6,000.00
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430 - Sale In Error Fund
10 - Coumnty Revenue

Account Code Account Title

100 Q0
40040 Sale In Error Tax Sale
43000 Interest On Investments
97110 Contingent

Total 430 Sale in Error Fund

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast  FY 2019 Budget

18,840.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
26.43 20,00 24.05 20.00
14,310.29 _15,000.00 33,922.55 -15,000.00
4,556.14 5,020.00 (13,898.50) 5,020.00
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435 - Tax Redemption Fund (Ballinger)
10 - County Revenue

Account Code  Account Title

100
40800
43000
97110
98000

Total 435

00

Sale Of Property
Interest On Investments
Contingent
Miscellaneous

Tax Redemption Fund

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
2,289.96 400,00 6,770.65 400.00
1.63 3.00 8.95 3.00

3,734.60 0.00 9,900.72
0.00 ~1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00
(1,443.01) (1,497.00) 6,779.60 (1,497.00)
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440 - Counly Redempltions
10 - County Reventie

Account Code Account Title

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

_FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

100 Q0
40010 Taxes For Distribution
43000 Interest On Investments
97120 Tax Distribution

Total 440 County Redemption Fund

2,554.22 3,000.00
71.77 50.00
2,635.89 3,000.00
(9.90) 50.00

7,355.81
260.98
0.00

7,625.78

3,000.00
50.00
3,000.00

50.00
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445 - Mobile Horme Tax
68 - Finance Committee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2015 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

615
40010
43000
60100
97120

Total 445

Qther

Taxes For Distribution
Interest On Investments
Offlce Expense

Tax Distribution

Mobile Home Tax Fund

38,889.46 34,000.00 38,696.17
17.30 15.00 72,97
44.62

38,330.41 34,000.00 0.00
531.73 15.00 38,769.14

34,000.00
15.00

34,000.00

15.00
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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

460 - Animal Population Control Fund
40 - Tax Committee

Account Code Account Title

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

440
42700
43000
48500
60890
97110

Total 460

Animal Control
Animal Registration Fees 8,005.00 8,400.00
Interest On Investments 20,95 15.00
Donations 0.00 0.00
Low Cost Spay/Neuter Program Expense 427.63 2,000.00
Contingent 0.00 0.00
Animal Population Control Fund 7,598.32 6,415.00

5,940.00
119.63
0.00
0.00
.0.00

6,059.63

8,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

8,000.00

Page: 51



610 - County Highway
50 - Transportation & Highway Comimniltee

Account Code Account Title

815
40000
40800
41260
41270
41280
41310
41350
41340
43000
46130
48000
50120
51310
52310
60100
61030
63400
66700
71100
71300
79000
79020
79040
79100
79350
79400
81200
$8000

Total 610

County Highway Department

Propertty Taxes

Sale Of Property

Insurance Reimbursements
Equipment Rental

Township Engineering
Township Bridge Engineering
Asphalt Emulsion Oil Revenue
Wind Farm Engineering
Interest On Investments
Transfer From Other Funds
Miscellaneous

Assistant Dept Head

Labor & Salaries

Group Insurance

Office Expense

Gas & QOil

Training

GIS Expense

Transfer To General Fund
Transfer Other

Building Maintenance
Equipment Rental & Mileage
Repalrs & Shop Supplies
Road Supplies Construction Cst
Asphalt Emulsion OIl Expense
Snow Plowing By Township
Purchase Of Equipment
Miscellaneous

County Highway Fund

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

_FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast
519,462.83 500,000.00 487,303.39
750.00 12,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 14,536.91
140,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00
144,784.53 170,000.00 58,079.50
2,088.96 76,000.00 4,658.86
0.00 45,000.00 75,234.06
(.00 0.00 0.00
1,939.46 1,500.00 7,707.83
1,013.07 14,000.00 0.00
73,188.52 21,000.00 28,897.03
54,699.26 55,744.00 57,526.55
131,499.35 172,672.00 131,058.16
29,976.00 29,500.00 34,925.16
18,039.94 21,000.00 18,290.07
47,129.37 45,000.00 50,947.86
2,451.54 3,000.00 120.00
8,500.00 70,000.00 44,016.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
10,000.00 0.00 0.00
28,399.78 60,000.00 23,399.86
600.00 8,000.00 7,316.88
60,399.81 70,000.00 51,608.15
257,551.50 175,000.00 38,444.60
0.00 78,000.00 80,874.29
41,805.00 45,000.00 0.00
122,109.82 420,000,00 51,329.64
1,422.00 2,000.00 1,179.10
58,644.00 (250,416.00) 260,381.26

FY 2019 Budget

550,000.00
10,000.00
26,000.00

140,000.00

140,000.00
25,000.00
40,000.00

0.00
4,000.00
25,000.00
0.00
57,137.60

177,358.48
60,630.00
23,000.00
65,000.00

2,500.00
55,000.00
10,000.00

0.00
45,000.00

8,000.00
75,000.00

130,000.00
70,000.00
46,000.00

140,000.00

2,000.00

(6,626.08)
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615 - County Bridge
50 - Transportation & Highway Commitiee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

815 County Highway Department
40000 Property Taxes
43000 Interest On Investments
79110 Const Of Bridges & Roads & Etc

Total 615 County Bridge Fund

259,734.52 250,000.00 243,651.71 275,000.00
1,570.60 1,000.00 5,514.00 3,500.00
269,833.29 590,000.00 330,756.91 /300,000.00
(8,528.17) (339,000.00) {81,591.20) (21,500.00)
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620 - Matching Tax
50 - Transportation & Highway Commiltee

Agcount Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

815 County Highway Department
40000 Property Taxes
43000 Interest On Investments
79110 Const Of Bridges & Roads & Etc

Total 620 Matching Tax Fund

259,734.52 250,000.00 243,651.71 275,000.00
931.40 800,00 4,570.84 2,500.00
81,354.39 400,000.00 0.00 435,000.00
179,311.53  (149,200.00) 248,222.54  (157,500.00)
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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
625 - County Motor Fuel Tax
50 - Transportation & Highway Commiltee

Account Code  Account Title FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

815 County Highway Depattment
40700 Motor Fuel Tax 1,905,035.97 750,000.00 694,785.94 750,000.00
41200 Refunds & Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
43000 Interest On Investments 4,257.21 1,500.00 3,741.52 3,000.00
50110 Dept Head Salary 105,399.14 106,650.00 98,672.32 107,128.00
51450 Mator Fuel Tax Salary Reimbursement 206,913.37 221,288.00 166,168.61 236,194.17
60112 County Engineer Expenses 1,388.92 2,500.00 0.00 2,000.00
76000 Transfer To County Highway 1,013.07 14,000.00 14,536.91 26,000.00
79020 Equipment Rental & Mileage 140,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 140,000.00
79060 Contractors & Supplies 522,382.24 2,600,000.00 1,865,329.84 ~700,000.00

Total 625 County Motor Fuel Tax 932,196.44  (2,367,938.00)  (1,621,180.22) (458,322.17)
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630 - Township Bridge Program
50 - Transportation & Highway Committee

Account Code Account Title

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

815
40700
41250
43000
49100
79110

Total 630

County Highway Department

Motor Fuel Tax

State OF Illinois Allotment
Interest On Investments

Grant Revenue

Const Of Bridges & Roads & Etc

Township Bridge Program

0.00 950,000.00 851,984.88

31.47 0.00 247.24
319,933.60 0.00 0.00
353,027.84 950,000.00 938,633.94
(33,062,77) 0.00 (86,401.82)

440,000.00
0.00

35.00

0.00
440,000.00

35.00
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635 - Township Motor Fuel Tax
50 - Transportation & Highway Commiliee

Account Code  Account Title

815
40700
43000
79060
79300

Total 635

County Highway Department
Motor Fuel Tax
Interest On Investments
Contractors & Supplies
Township Engineering

Township Motor Fuel Tax

Iroquols County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

2,327,149.62 2,400,000.00

34,573.38 24,000.00
2,824,577.85  3,200,000.00
128,811.57 1170,000.00

(591,666.42) (946,000.00)

2,380,521.13  2,400,000.00
52,928.69 40,000.00
2,993,206.56  2,900,000.00
100,409.52 140,000.00
(660,166.26)  (600,000.00)
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Troquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

718 - Joint Dispatch Center Fund
80 - 911 Commitieg

Account Code Account Title

811
43000
46260
46290
46400
46500
46600
46700
46800
46900
51340
52220
52310
52500
60100
61000
63400
71400
71500
71600
98000

Total 710

FY 2017 Actual

Joint Dispatch
Interest On Investments
Transfer From General Fund
Transfer From City Of Watseka
Transfer From 911
Transfer from Fire Departments
Transfer from Vol Ambulance Services
Transfer from Riverside Hospital
Transfer from Iroquois Memorial Hospital
Transfer from Police Departments
Telecommunicator's Salary
Worker's Comp Insurance
Group Insurance
Liability Insurance
Office Expense
Mileage & Travel
Training
Transfer To Retirement Fund
Transfer To Workmans Comp
Transfer To Unemployment Comp
Miscellaneous

Joint Dispatch Center Fund

161.79
163,381.92
163,382.04
35,355.71
22,080.00
5,520.00
7,800.00
17,833.34
18,500.00
345,609.54
0.00
36,738.00
6,297.60

765.35

521,80
58,652.77
653.41
1,126.89
84.00

(16,034.56)

FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

100.00
116,705.00
116,705.00
148,625.00
15,160.00
3,790.00
7,800.00
19,500.00
13,230.00
350,090.00
0.00
42,000.00
6,500.00
1,000.00

1,500.00
33,468.60
1,000.00
1,575.00
0.00

4,481.40

1,031.36
116,705.04
116,705.00
148,625.40
17,509.80
4,320.60
7,800,00
19,500.00
14,477.40
725,489.11
0.00
15,868.50
7,550.28
417.21
857.41
552.00
28,408.15
0.00
1,338.01
_0.00

(333,806.07)

100.00
115,500.00
115,500.00
225,000.00
15,160.00
3,790.00
7,800.00
19,500.00
13,230.00
437,254.40
0.00
40,000,00
6,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
25,000,00
1,000.00
1,600.00
0.00

725.60
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720 - 911 Emergency Service Board
840 - 811 Commiitee

Account Code  Account Title

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual

FY 2018 Budget

810 911 Emergency Service Board
43000 Interest On Investments
47130 Wireless Contribution
48000 Miscellaneous
50110 Dept Head Salary
50120 Assistant Dept Head
52220 Worker's Comp Insurance
52310 Group Insurance
52500 Liability Insurance
60100 Office Expense
61000 Mileage & Travel
66650 Rent
67100 Telephone
70120 Depreciation Expense
71400 Transfer To Retirement Fund
71450 Due to FICA Fund
71500 Transfer To Workmans Comp
71600 Transfer To Unemployment Comp
73000 Transfer To Joint Dispatch Fd
79010 Maintenance & Repairs
81200 Purchase Of Equipment
97110 Contingent
99100 Pension Expense

Total 720 911 Emergency Setvice Board

322.00
387,527.74
0.00
48,698.65
32,583.42
0.00
7,091.49
6,018.40
6,614.68
1,993.86
6,515.40
0.00
2,957.00
14,553,24
0.00

0.00
253.79
33,999.96
106,053.59
0.00

0.00
15,936.00

104,580.26

350.00
460,000.00
0.00
60,000.00
0.00
225.00
4,565.00
6,500.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
9,466.00
0.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
200.00
280.00
148,625.42
90,000.00
75,000.00
0.00
0.00

18,988.58

FY 2018 Forecast  FY 2019 Budget

1,089.22
511,369.12
0.00
53,366.83
0.00
1,057.43
14,690.81
5,774.52
8,811.67
2,563.04
9,525.72
0.00

0.00
6,135.34
4,060.92
0.00

0.00
148,625.46
88,860.37
843.12
0.00
0.00

168,143.10

350.00
520,000.00
0.00
56,500.00
0.00
1,000.00
9,000.00
6,500.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
0.00
20,000.00
3,000.00
4,500.00
1,300.00
300.00
225,000.00
90,000.00
75,000.00
0.00
0.00

750.00
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810 - County Public Health
10 - County Revenue

Account Code Account Title

100
40000
48000
97150

Total 100

o10
40000
50110
50130
51310
52310
52500
60100
60920
61000
63001
63400
65000
65575
67101
71500
71550
71600
72000
80100
81200
97110

Total 910

915
45999
49100

5300

5310

5315
50110
51310
65575

Total 915

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budgel

00
Property Taxes
Miscellaneous
Distribution To Health Department

00

Administration-Public Health
Property Taxes
Dept Head Salary
Administrative Assistant Salary
Labor & Salaries
Group Insurance
Liability Insurance
Office Expense
Postage
Mileage & Travel
Dues
Training
Maintenance Contracts
Service Contracts
Admin Building Maintenance/Utllitles
Transfer To Workmans Comp
Transfer to Group Insurance Fund
Transfer To Unemployment Comp
Transfer To Co Info Sys Fund
Capital Improvements
Purchase Of Equipment
Contingent

Administration-Public Health

HFI/MCH Contract-Public Health
Other Fees
Grant Revenue
Healthy Familles
WIC Grant
Family Case Management
Dept Head Salary
Labor & Salaries
Service Contracts

HFI/MCH Contract-Public Health

315,056.05 316,000.00 287,360.02 316,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
304,485.40 316,000.00 0.00 316,000.00
10,570.65 0.00 287,360.02 0.00
177,066.30 84,453.00 0.00 25,486.00
73,717.22 75,133.00 72,976.11 77,011.00
36,491.55 37,504.00 36,383.06 38,442.00
25,139,01 26,350.00 26,333.26 30,754.00
3,996.00 4,420.00 0.00 4,095.00
7,204.00 7,569.00 8,443.20 7,388.00
2,539.93 9,150.00 7,698.44 5,500.00
78.75 400.00 0.00 400.00
3,924.39 5,500.00 3,522.10 5,900.00
1,450.00 2,955.00 2,586.00 2,955.00
510.00 1,915.00 372.00 1,915.00
5,247.00 6,750.00 7,062.76 7,182.00
6,852.04 24,000.00 12,231.48 16,500.00
0.00 10,000.00

2,081.41 2,275.00 0.00 2,342.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
398.15 765.00 430.99 765.00
5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
2,436.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 (141,133.00) (188,039.40} {196,163.00)

988.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
47,569.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
47,569.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
968.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
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810 - County Public Health
90 - Health Commiltee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget

Account Code  Account Title ~ FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget
920 Senior Services-Public Health
40000 Property Taxes 17,072.27 45,641.00
45999 Other Fees 116,298.57 140,000.00
48000 Miscellaneous 100.00 0.00
49100 Grant Revenue
5400 Respite Monies IIIE 15.00 800.00
5410 EIS Funds 1,187.06 1,000.00
5425 APS-IDOA on call pay 6,500.00 5,200.00
5426 Capacity Building Self Neglect 0.00 0.00
5430 Title VII Elder Abuse 3,085.00 3,236.00
5440 Prairle Sams Club Program 2,000.00 1,500.00
50110 Dept Head Salary 50,869.66 49,979.00
51310 Labor & Salaries 63,749.84 100,392.00
52310 Group Insurance 7,992.00 18,815.00
60100 Office Expense 6,149.71 4,000.00
60270 Support Supplies 5,795.88 4,600.00
60920 Postage 71.98 200.00
61000 Mileage & Travel 5,915.55 8,500.00
63001 Dues 100.00 100.00
63400 Training 150.00 2,500.00
65575 Service Contracts 645.00 1,800.00
67100 Telephone 1,555.44 1,800.00
71500 Transfer To Workmans Comp 2,914.68 3,926.00
71550 Transfer to Group Insurance Fund 0.00 0.00
71600 Transfer To Unemployment Comp 418.27 765.00
81200 Purchase Of Equipment 0.00 _0.00
Total 920 Senior Services-Public Health {70.11) 0.00

0.00
167,491.06
0.00

190.00
585.61
2,600.00
0.00
2,905.00
0.00
78,318.43
72,757.60
0.00
746.04

3,312.29
0.00

11,304.46
200.00
240.00
684.06

1,564.90
0.00
0.00

517.16
0.00

4,126.73

42,912.00
155,000.00
0.00

400.00
2,000.00
5,200.00

0.00
3,236.00
2,000.00

57,774.00
101,668.00
21,316.00
4,000.00

5,600.00
200.00

10,000.00
200.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
1,900.00
4,170.00
0.00
1,020.00
0.00

0.00
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810 - County Public Health
Q0 - Health Commilice

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

925
40000
45800
45810
45815
45999
48000
49100

5200
5202
5210
5220
5230
5250
50110
51310
52310
60100
60250
60260
60270
60920
61000
63001
63400
65575
67350
71500
71550
71600
81200

Total 925

FY 2017 Actual
Community Health
Property Taxes 110,346.83
Schocl Health Fees-Migrant Head Start 444,24
School Health Fees-Milford CCDS 40,310.00
School Health Fees-Iroquois CUSD #9 45,000.00
Other Fees 115,911.93
Miscellaneous 160.80
Grant Revenue

Vision & Hearing Grant 3,398.50

Opiate Overdose & Prevention
Dental Sealant Grant 464.00
Lead Grant 1,085.00
IBCCP Grant 20,085.03
LHP Grant 32,065.70
Dept Head Salary 57,392.50
Labor & Salaries 170,513.19
Group Insurance 24,972.00
QOffice Expense 1,366.44
Vaccines & Immunization Supplies 64,574,35
Medication Supplies 21.47
Support Supplies 4,281.43
Postage 430.15
Mileage & Travel 3,635.97
Dues 70.00
Training 690.00
Service Contracts 31,485.47
Waste Disposal 3,171.54
Transfer To Workmans Comp 5,778.42
Transfer to Group Insurance Fund 0.00
Transfer To Unemployment Comp 898.34
Purchase Of Equipment 0.00
Community Health (9.24)

170,721.00
1,000.00
40,588.00
45,000.00
100,280.00
175.00

3,549.00

1,000.00
1,500.00
27,251.00
31,600.00
58,940,00
195,797.00
28,789,00
4,400.00
60,000.00
7,500.00
18,000.00
850.00
5,000.00
175.00
2,650.00
29,414.00
3,300.00
6,064.00
0.00
1,785.00
0.00

0.00

FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

0.00
239.66
34,694.40
34,536.98
106,957.44
0.00

1,925.00
2,500.00
508.00
5,500.00
9,217.42
19,084.92
58,323.72
180,347.20
0.00
4,810.81
35,684.94
0.00
11,657.57
111.84
3,347.74
294.00
762.00
18,301.40
2,981.81
0.00

0.00
845.45
0.00

(102,304.65)

166,675.00
1,000.00
40,588.00
47,756.00
88,080.00
175.00

3,549.00
2,500.00
1,000,00
2,800.00

27,251.00
32,717.00
60,414.00
203,540.00
21,316.00
9,500.00
50,000.00
7,500.00
12,000.00
850.00
5,000.00
245.00
2,650.00
29,414,00
3,400.00
6,222.00
0.00
2,040.00
0,00

0.00
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810 - Counly Public Health
90 - Health Commiltee

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title _ FY 2017 Actual _ FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Farecast FY 2019 Budget
940 Envirgnmental Health
40000 Property Taxes 0.C0 15,185.00 0.00 80,927.00
45530 Food/Water/Sewer Fees 77,340.00 72,000.00 92,682.00 70,400.00
45999 Other Fees 1,965.00 2,070.00 1,020.00 1,320.00
49100 Grant Revenue
5012 West Nile Virus Grant 16,906.79 15,253.00 10,123.37 15,253.00
5100 LHP Grant 32,065.70 31,600.00 19,084.92 32,717.00
5110 Radon Grant 6,213.48 5,800.00 1,504.19 5,800.00
5111 Public Health Preparedness Grant 47,919.06 43,604.00 26,224.52 39,205.00
5115 Tobacco Grant 28,889.92 20,714.00 11,761.61 20,714.00
5120 Safe Drinking Water Grant 1,412.50 1,450.00 1,050.00 1,500.00
5125 Tanning Facility Permit 600.00 400.00 1,213.00 200.00
5130 Body Art Control Grant 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00
5135 Adult Care Food 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
5140 Liquor Control Grant 0.00 5,825.00 5,925.00 5,625.00
5255 Summer Food Grant 0.00 100.00 200.00 100.00
50110 Dept Head Salary 69,683.50 70,396.00 78,521.16 72,156.00
51310 Labor & Salaries 61,165.56 71,602.00 55,511.69 77,355.00
52310 Group Insurance 10,537.50 13,967.00 0.00 15,352.00
60100 Office Expense 2,720.67 7,000.00 7,030.19 7,000.00
60200 Supplies-Environmental 17,362.98 13,000.00 15,008.16 13,000.00
60920 Postage 2,385.80 3,520.00 1,495.48 3,720.00
61000 Mileage & Travel 15,683.55 17,000.00 16,013.68 20,084.00
63001 Dues 120.00 565.00 286.24 565.00
63400 Training 2,318.67 4,000.00 3,020.40 10,000.00
65575 Service Contracts 9,060.45 7,300.00 2,183.80 8,500.00
67100 Telephone 1,555.44 1,800.00 1,564.90 1,900.00
71500 Transfer To Workmans Comp 2,524.53 3,486.00 0.00 3,664.00
71550 Transfer to Group Insurance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
71600 Transfer To Unemployment Comp 336.67 765.00 305.78 765.00
81200 Purchase Of Equipment 314.22 _0.00 0.00 40,000.00
Total 940 Environmental Health 17,542.91 0.00 (10,152.86) 0.00
TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 18,451.83 {141,133.00) (296,370.17) (196,163.00)
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815 - County Mental Health
10 - Counly Revenue

Account Code Account Title

Iroquois County

Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget

FY 2018 Forecast

FY 2019 Budget

100
40000
43000
82100
97110
97160

Total 815

o0

Property Taxes

Interest On Investments
Building Fund

Contingent

Distribution Te Mental Healh

County Mental Health Fund

583,258.12
86.82

0.00

0.00

(1,655.06)

585,000.00
50.00

0.00
500.00
584,550.00

0.00

531,988.52
240.50
0.00

0.00
348,000.00

184,225.03

585,000.00
50.00

0.00

500.00
584,550.00

0.00
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Troquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
820 - 377 Board
10 - County Revenue

Account Code Account Title ~ FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
100 00
40000 Property Taxes 519,462.83 545,000.00 487,303.39 560,000.00
97120 Tax Distribution 519,462.83 545,000.00 487,303.39 560,000.00
Total 820 377 Board Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
825 - Veterans Assistance Commission
10 - County Reventise

Account Code  Account Title _ FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 201% Budget

100 a0
40000 Property Taxes 34,441.04 41,568.00 37,813.50 0.00
43000 Interest On Investments 14.65 15.00 72.56 0.00
50110 Dept Head Salary 20,930.40 25,500.00 22,950.00 27,500.00
60100 Office Expense 2,131.15 5,415.00 3,837.14 5,507.00
63100 Director's Education 1,035.82 1,055.00 476.34 1,055.00
67100 Telephone 955.22 1,145.00 1,420.54 2,400.00
68160 Promotion & Public Relations 485.00 1,060.00 1,158.00 1,060.00
68200 Veterans Assistance Funds 2,553.99 _7,393.00 5,609.95 7,668.00

Total 825 Veterans Assistance Commission Fund 6,364.11 15.00 2,434.09 (45,190.00)
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Iroquais County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019
830 - Historical Documents
60 - Finance Commiltee

Account Code Account Title - FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
615 Other
40000 Property Taxes 10,390.59 10,520.00 9,743.74 10,520.00
46190 Trans From Court Document Stor 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00
74100 Ct Doc Storage Trans Payable 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00
97170 Property Tax Payable 10,390.59 10,520.00 9,743.74 10,520.00
Total 830 Historical Documents Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Iroquois County
Fiscal Year 2019 Annual Budget
From 12/1/2018 Through 11/30/2019

&35 - Coopersative Extension
10 - County Revenue

Account Code Account Title FY 2017 Actual  FY 2018 Budget FY 2018 Forecast FY 2019 Budget
100 00
40000 Property Taxes 111,009.07 111,300.00 100,170.00 111,300.00
97140 Distribution To Cooperative Extension 111,009.07 111,300.00 100,170,00 111,300,00
Total 835 Cooperative Extension Fund 0.00 _0.00 _0.00 0.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1,401,990.54 (4,168,018.11) (3,229,764.05) (626,452.57)

Page: 68



%E0 Y Fev'e 785879 851°09 6C(8'CE 61 A X04  AR0IYO Uoneqold dod 0ZI1S 0¥z OTT uoneqoid
%95°€ (AN 87419 909’68 66152 L1 3] TRiieg 420 uoneqold dod 07178 Ove 01T uoheqoid
%3p'T /49T £7¢'69 9rS'/9 27889¢ g Buny  peeH juswpedsq 0TT0S Otz 011 uogeqold
%00'Z 185 160'8¢ SKEV'ST 0vs'Le 6IET'ST 3 Zamaniing Andeq JoIyd SET0S SgT 01T SUNoD
%00'C ObE BTELT 875991 6£6'91 65CE'9T 3 (QHd/mds) pe)  pesH wawedaq 07108 67z 01T v¥as3
%406'C 855 29477 6HPEET 0ee'1e 8EP'TT a hilgelly] A2 Andag IWdsdY OFT0S 022 011 Ay sa1e15
%405'C 028 0ZE'TZ SETLTT 00802 882 1T 14 young 3o Andag IWISdY OFT0S 0T OT1 Ay sa1e15
%00'C PR1'T 99£°qs TS | DR AR S91E)S 155V 0105 0g¢ 011 Any sayeg
%007 £5e'T 6/6'89 979'/9 v usug,0 ANy SaiENS 1S5y Q10 Oze  OfT Ay s33|1
%0ZT 58 964°TET 656'82T C sumeg  Asulony s=1e1s 0TT0S 0ZZ  OIT Ay sejels
%000 0 008°E 005°¢ b (1d) J=teg Andaqa pup 0FT0S STZ 01T 43U040D)
%000 0 005’ 005’ 3] (1d) ssunag fndaqg eI OpTOS STE  OTT Jauolo)
%00°0 0 968°8¢ 868'8¢ M wniesy) 13u010) OIT0S STz 011 JauoioD)
%00 L9 £86'2¢ 0658'ST ObEZE 08¥5°ST o peclery | Aundag unod DEETS 01T 0gE Aundss 1
%05°C 969 815797 Z0TL°ET £28'/¢ £9/€°€T A uswiyg Buidaasesnoy AWISAY 0ZCIS 0T 01T HuRus
%007 168 £94'SH 0/S8°1C 15" ¥REH 1T o) elg  Jsads sanyoed 0ZZ1S 01 01T Heys
%000 0 8207 005+°8 820C 00sk'8 4 C {1d) auym 5U01D9I0D 0/706 0T¢ 01T HUBYS
%EQ'L Ski'e S08'TH 9860°07 090°6¢ 88//'81 4 b Jaudday SUOR3310D dod 04106 0T 01T HuBUs
[0/AIQ#  £/5°ch £/5'ck 981670 - 0000°0 € 1 plETEI SUORILI0D dod 04105 0Tz 01T Husys
%E£0°L She'? S08'TH 9860°07 090'6% 88/4'81 z C JopAus SUOILI0D) dod 04105 0Tz 07T Juays
%EQ'L abd'T S08'Th 9860°0¢ 090'6E 88//°87 1 g SI2AK SUOI1D3.I0D d04 0105 0Tz 01T Huays
Wt 6/9'7 H0b'E9 8506°6¢ 82409 8/19°97 oz S UosUyo[ SUOMPALID dod 0/108 01z OTT Hu3Ys
%THd 979't #8179 T6TE°6¢ 855'65 £950'82 6T £ ejser SUOORLI0D dod4 04105 0Tz OTT Huays
%TH't 979't +81'79 61876 855’65 /95082 6T | SLLIRH SUOIDRLI0D d0d 02108 01Z 01T 4uays
%05 ¥ 6{9'C v0Z'79 8506°62 S75'65 8/19°87 ¢ J en.es) SUOIPRLIOD d0d4 0105 01z 01T Quays
%05 et 78198 9%£0°9 07875 L ZT S AsjsrxD3 SUOIJIRLI0D 04106 012 OTT Juaus
%065 rad $58°4S SH18 /2 759'%5 +597°9¢ ¥ v sSTeM Aindeq d0d4 09108 0Tz  OTT Huaus
%0S°T £85°T ShR'E9 6669°0E 88779 7946°62 9T 2 897184 Aindag dod 09105 0Tz OTT Hudus
%LT'E 46T 2929 1568°0¢ 88279 79v6°62 6T d AlendiW Andaq 404 0910 01z  OIT Juays
%052 80T 16609 £€0£°67 o165 S88S'8¢C 4 :| ueba) Aindag dod 0970§ 07 01T Huays
%L 80°¢ $82'24 $9ET1°ST L6161 A R X4 1 A uooye Andasq dod 09108 0Tz OTT HRYS
%b1'9 €ET'E H1'bs 262092 80015 TETS+E 1 r uau9sH Andaq dod 09705 012 01T HuRys
%06'S €77’ 55875 8r18°/2 ZEQ'PS $597°9¢ 4 S 2R Andag dod 09T0S 01 07T Husys
%I8E T 676'G9 £969°1¢ 2089 [£341] £2 a sape3 Andag dod 09705 012 01T FINEINS
%bS Y 95/’ 6TF'E9 Ip6H08 £/9'09 £69T°6T b1 d Jauuaig Andag dod 09108 012 01T Jusys
%05 854'T €012, 6+99°FE SHEOL 9618°EE £1 M JoAlRM juesbiag dod4 09108 01 OTT Huaus
%057 854'T €012, 6+99°FE SPE'0L 96T8'EE £1 3 A jueabuas dod 05105 012 07T Huays
%05°¢ PE6'T £1€6L £IET°8E 6LE'LL PIOT LE o1 Y PRYION jueuznen d04 0ST0S 0T 01T Huays
%07’ 16T 0TT'6T 0zT1'6T 0000°bT 000°0T MY MmN  AJR|ES 1SSy ULUPY 0£10S 012 Q1T Huays
%002 80/ £1T'9¢ 619€° /T SOb'SE STT0° /T a nesussly AJg|es 1SSy Ujwpy 0£T0S 0T¢  OQTT Huays
YbT'Z 005’7 00514 000°0Z 8£59°€¢ d usbey Alejes peaH 1dsq 01105 01z 011 JuaUs
Sjuzupedag pund |elauon uUNoD) SIoNboJy

IDUT 9% nui ¢ |enuuy AlnoH |enuLy ApnoH e jemur e uonduosag oy Jun buuebleg oy ydag  pund 1daqa

3544 M0
| bpnagrozad | | /TOT Ad |

safo|dw3 Aq Lejes pajabpng 6107 Ad
Aunon sionboug



|oz9'9  $OEL6T  ZSB'EST'E 8¥S'9S6°C jejo) pund [essuan)
%0S'T 192 15601 TH#80°TT #89°01 QT80T b ayonegaqg Aleles Jojuer JWISAY 0TZIS 0T/ 0TI FoUBUAUERW
%000 0 096 096 a (Ld) uewAhey URULIRLD-20IA €108 0TS  OTT preog Ajuno)
%000 0 008'% 008"t b {1d) aunus uaueeyd 0170§ 019 0TI pteog AUnc)
i0/AlQg  T16'0T 216°02 006%° 11 (1d) a41H MoN yap Andag ANISAY 0PTOS 0TS 01T aoUeU
%wIO'TE  0SH'D 057’72 STL6'p1 008°0Z 8T TT ¥ uosuyog fandaq a0 SET0S 01§ 07T @oueuld
%649  £01°TT 000'sp £524°%C /68'2€ S520°8T v mo||34buo]  pesH Juswedsq 0TT0S 0TS  OIT 2aueuY
%05°C 0TS gee'te SHTLTT 008'07 88ZH'T1 5 oessiy =0 Andeq IWISAY OFTOS 08k OTT Jaunseas)|
9%00°0 0 £6'8E £+6'8¢ 16512 A nabbog Andaq Jand §ETI0S O€y  OTT Jaunseal)
%SL'T 000'T 000'8S 00025 W uebeH pesH 1daq 0T10S OSy OTT Jamseal)
%05'Z 0TS Oze'TT SEIZLTT 008’07 887417 C sbuiig e Aindaq JWDOSIY 0FTOS 0Tk 0TI JUBLLSSISSY
%057 0zs 0zETT SEILTT oog'oe 887F' 11 a JAWI0A %910 Aandaq JWDsdY 0FT0S 02k  OTT JUSLUSSISSY
%052 089 868'22 L8TE°ST 817'/2 8Y56'HT S smobap a0 Andaq JWISIVY OFT0S 0ZF 0T JUBLISSISSY
%00'Z z19 21z'te 009'0€ ZE18'9T 1 suanug Andag Jeid SEI0S 0ZF 017 JUBLISSIsSY
%E6'T 0sL'1 L5519 £64'68 E:| 12ibia)  pesy Juswpedaq Q1105 O0THF  OT1 JUBLISSISSY
%082 819 9££°sZ 8076°€T 812b7 £185'€T a oz a0 Andag JWOS4Y OpT0S ST 01T SuoIa3
%0S°2 0Zs 0ze'1z SHTLTT 008°0Z 88ZF 11T g N 21D Aindag JWOsAY OFT0S ST OTT suoRz3i3
%087 0Zs 0ze1z SPILTIT 008°0z 897K TT 1 F1a\d 3312 Andsqa AWIS4Y OFT0S OTF 01T 31D Aunc)
%0S°C 0Zs 0zE12 SPTLTIT 00802 89Tk TT W uuewiyog Wep Andag WISV OFTOS OTF  OTT s Auned
%007 S19 06€'1E §£2'08 £606'9T 9 JaAng Andag jaD SET0S 0T 01T %20 Aunod
%00°C ¥65 80£°0¢ $TL'6C #92€°91 o) [BILYST Andag oD SET0S 01+ OIT e Aunod
%L0E 0541 052’85 000°25 1 JSYouey  pesH jusiwipedaq 0110 0T+ 0OT3 s Aunod
%000 a 0b9'2E 0r9'ze S {1d) suieg JIpuia Ngnd 1ssy 0210 0§z 07  ‘epuaeqdlgnd
%000 0 00S'TS 005’18 a {1d) ybnons  Jspusjaq dland OTI0S 0S¢z QIT  J3puss=q duand
%057 0zs 0zE'Te SPTLTT 008'02 88ZF' 1T S aeid %8 Andaq JWDS4AY ObT0S  SpT 011 RS(D WN2ID
%05'2 0zs 0ze'1e SHTLTT 008’0z 88ZH 1T 1 piedays 38 Aindag AWDS4Y QFTIDS Sk OTT B[ 304D
%05'T 919 ovz’se £999°¢T 529'v7 00£S'ET C nea.e 8 A3ndaq JWDSHAY OFT0S Spe OT1 21D 2D
%057 565 08€'v2 SSBEET S82'eT 8890'€T S uya0y 3D Asndag JWDS4Y OrT0S Ske 0TI 3D PNoND
%0S°T 0Zs 0ZE'1E SPILTT 00807 89ZH 1T AUH mMaN 3213 Ayndag JWOSdY QpT0S Ske 01T S JNAD
%05'2 £59 04£'92 880471 £11'9Z 00SE+T d nmaq 83 Andaq JWISHY OFT0S Sk 01T IR0 WD
%002 65 80£°0€ p12'62 v sburuuac Andaq Jo1D AWISHY SETOS SbZ OTT pI=TwRlyatly)
%Z0'E 0547 0s.'8s 000°4S 1 sauy peay 3d=g QTI0S Sbz  OTT 33D 3N
%WZL'6 066°E 60’5k 650°TH 162€°CT T b unpisp 49310 uoieqold d0d DZITS opz  OTT uoneqoId
%LT'S 186'C 859'09 24945 665+ TE It H ewaibiz  JeoO UOREgALd 404 0ZI1S o2z OTT uogeqold
%49 £56'C 78429 6£2'8S £590°2€ ST 2 lcqes 48O uoReqold d0d 02ZT1S OpZ 01T uoneqold
0ur 9% our s fenuuy Anoy |lenuuy AnoH Q |eIuT AWBN uonduose@ oy wun Buebieg 1oy 3deq  pund 1dag
184 2AI23(|0D)
| ebBpngsrozad | | 8107 Ad |

soho|dw3 Aq Aejes paleBpng 6102 Ad

Auno?) sionbouy



|%TI9'IT /L85 €£8'%9S 660’905 [e301 AemubiH A3unod]
9,00'006T 00G’6 000°0T 0000°0¢C 00§ 0020°L1 H Jovapay quiy 1414 JWISAY 06FTS ST ST9 141
%087 810’1 SPL Y $690°02 9TL'0f 008561 uonisod usdo quiRy 14 JWISHY 060TS G618 SE9 iE N
%0S'T 443 008'LE CELTBT 8/8'9¢ 00EL LT uorysod uado quiy L3 JWDSHY 06615 G188 SZ9 14
%052 810'T Sk'Th 5690'0¢ 974 0% 0085'61 C pRAsT] quizy L4 JWosdY 06bTS ST8  ST9 14W
%05 060'T 804"+ £PeE' 1T 819’ch 0026'02 A Aqpoom quisy 14 JWDSdY 061G SI8  SE9 I
%05°C 97e'1 152'08§ €651+ 9z0'sk 00£5°€T b MsH quiay 144 06b1S ST8  ST9 14
%08°T £85°1 871'201 SHSS0T C 2100 peay 1deq 01105 S18  §¢9 141
06948 00Z1°81 0 000070 ISV uupY  Ssuejes g oqe IWs4Y 07T0S S18 019 Aemybid Aunco
%085'C 67’1 TZ£°0S 0V ridg 4 £r1'eb £929°€7 C WS SaLejes g Jogen JWOS4Y 0zT0S ST8 019 AemubiH Auno)
%05°C 046 152°6€ 60TT'6T 18£°8¢ 8t49°81 s snmepm  S8lees ¥ 10ge] AWDSdY 0ZT0S 518 019 AemyBiH Aunod
%052 SET'T ipsiay £8/£°72 TSk STE8'1e 1 R s3uees B J0ge] JWOSAY 0ZT0S ST8 019 AemyBiH Aunod
%0S'T PEE'T 8ET'LS 00442 LSS 0008'92 d mozng  pesH idaq 1ssy 0Z105 SI18 019  AemybiH Aunod

lowog'y  TTL'LT  ©ST'E8E ££5’'69€ jejo) yojedsig Juioc]
%00°0 0 $19°2€ 89'ST $19'2¢ 0089'ST c Gennig JORIIUNUILICIDRL dod Ob€TS 118 0T ynedsiq oL
%TL'G 60£'7 €EL'5E 99°/1 PTb'pE 00§5°9T v HaqueT JOJeUNUILLOIR | dod O¥ETS 118 O1Z ynedsiq juor
%S9 1462 8b'LE 7081 0119¢ 0088'9% o) URMely Jo1eXUNWLIOISE L dod O¥ETS TI8  OTZ yojedsiq Juior
%89'9 8ES'2 6ES'DF &¥61 700°8E 00£2'81 2| 131504 JGIED|UNLILICIRIRL d0d OFETS TI8  QTZ yozedsiq uior
%95' PI6’T 888'ch 112 F6'Th 008T°0T a UOSHIeL J0IED|UNLILIOIIIR L d0o4 OpEIS 118  QT/ ymedsiq uiof
%ES ¥ 810°? 1£5'9% [ bSS'p 00ZH'12 W uoSLIGOY  10320IUNUILIOIRIRL d0d 0b€1S 118 014 yxedsiq wuop
%85 080'¢ £0S'ZY ¥8TT [TP'Sh 00+8°12 C SuMIRH J01RIUNWILIOISBL dod 0bE1S 118 012 yozedsiq Juog
%09t 60£'T 8L¥'2S £2'52 041°08 00CT+2 L SI91EAR, 0JEDILNWILICIB|Z L dod 0bEIS 118 014 yojedsic uior
%79 817 Faudd iz LL°€T 8ST LY 00eL'T2 S IPMUIS 10JEDIUNLILICIR(BL dod OrEIS 118 014 pleds)a Juar
yojeasiqg JUIOL UnoD m_o_.. 01T
10U g4 our s {enuuy AlNOH |enuuy AlNOK E|> |BRIIT awep uonndudsag 109y Jun Buebieg oy ydag  pund 1dag

114 SARD3I0D
[__3ebpngetozAd | | 8T0Z Ad

sefojdw3 Aq Aiejes pa1ebpng 6102 Ad

Aunod sienbour



|eoT00 8L 66005Z 120084 [E30.L punhd UyieaH dliqnd|
%057 268 TLL'9E £402°02 S/8'SE ST14'6T 2 DISMAUSIM,  58LIE|RS B JogET] OTIETS Ob6 018 UIeaH Aug Hd
%bST 902 o9bE's 068897 (1 a%:] 124591 a {1d) fowu0ded  Soleles g Joge OIETS OF6  OT8 UlIesH Au3 Hd
9%05'C £€5 1/8'1¢ £620'12 LEETT 8915°07 3 (oOuyumuds) ps)  SIUeeS B J0gE OTETS O¥6 018 wesH Au3 Hd
%052 1991 £01'89 w99 1 uswIg peay 1daq 0TT0¢ 0O¥6 018 LesH AU3 Hd
%05 991’1 OB b 6592°9C 8£9'0k £629°'ST W USmM3dW  SalielRs B Joge 0TETS SZ6 078  YUPSH WIWOD Hd
%05 05/ 8c/'0g 0688°97 886'67 T246°91 t uueddW  ssUeles R soqe 0TETS SZ6 018  IPSH WoD Hd
%869 (£99'%) 0Zb'e T808°8¢ €80/ §807°8¢ a xxx(1d) 3596007 SBUEES B J0GE QIEIS Sz6 078  YiEsH Wwod Hd
%{9°9¢  8SS0T TSE'6E £920°LC £6£'87 S/9£°9Z £ xx(1d) [IPMAN  SSUR[ES ' JOQET Q0IE1S Sz6  0T8  YleSH Wwad Hd
%057 0es £15'62 {92042 £6£'8C 6/9£'97 s (1d) eniny  saueles B Joge’ OT£TS S26 018  ULedH WWC Hd
%05'C 66T'T 6/1°6Y 12042 646" 229€°9¢ 1 Aenfucisel  saueles R J0ge OTETS SZ6 08  W[esH Wwod Hd
%052 £L5'T £1509 THETEE 0685 9pBETE A ninid peay 1daq OTETS 526 OT8  U3edH Wwo)d Hd

iD/AIQ#  Q0P'9E 00p'9€ 000002 0 00000 (1d) [eUOISSBI0Id DAS IS SILIRjeS B JOgE OTETS 026 OT8 SIS JOIUAS Hd

i0/AIQ%#  00b'9t 00b'9€ 000002 0 000070 (14) |PUOISSRYOId OAS IS SBLIE|RS 3 JOgET 0IEIS 0Z6 OT8  SOAS JOISS Hd
%69'2 $82'E 656'SH HE0¥e 8.9y BLEPET a sllef  SSLE|eS g loqen 0IEIS 0Z6 (T8  SOAS I0IUSS Hd
%00°00T- (6£6°Lb) - 0000°0 6L6'LY 129€°9¢ N 2093y sauefes g Joqe 0IEIS 026 0T8  SJOAS JOILSS Hd
%759 665°E 789'8S 8PET'TE £82'SS PSLEOE W Ao pesH 3daq 01705 026 0718 SIAS I0ILBS Hd
%00°00T- {626'6Y) - 0000'0 66’6 019442 1 +InoLnueLLly peaH 1dag 01105 0T6 018 SIAS JOIUBS Hd
%052 856 THb'8E 0ZZT'TT P05 LE £909°0C 5 BUDIS  Saue[es B Joqe] OIETS 076  0T8 uopgensujwpy Hd
%082 886 [ 0zeT'1Z POS'LE 8909°0T o) siaeQ AR|eS 1SSV UMIpY 0ETOS 016 078 UONEnSIUIIPRY Hd
%05 LL6'T +90'18 L80'64 a yaddyas peaH 1daq OTTOS 016 OT8 UCHENSILILPY Hd

DUT 9 nur $ jenuuy AUNGH [enuuy AlnoH “SIA =T alley uonduasa oy jun Buuebieg oy 1deg  pund 1daq

15014 SANDIICD
|__3ebpngetozAd | | 8TOZAd |

asholdw3 Aq Aiejeg pajebpng 6102 Ad

Auno) sionboug



